
2025
Junior NSW Track State Championships
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Event 58: JM17 Team Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. Neo CC 3:32.952
34 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick CC)
33 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC)
32 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
31 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC)

Half Lap 13.613
Lap 1 22.888 22.888 (1)
Lap 2 17.421 40.310 (1)
Lap 3 16.793 57.104 (1)
Lap 4 16.103 1:13.207 (1)
Lap 5 16.860 1:30.067 (1)
Lap 6 17.997 1:48.064 (1)
Lap 7 17.889 2:05.954 (1)
Lap 8 17.198 2:23.152 (1)
Lap 9 16.825 2:39.977 (1)

Lap 10 17.786 2:57.764 (1)
Lap 11 18.012 3:15.776 (1)
Lap 12 17.175 3:32.952 (1)

2. Illawarra CC 3:50.616 +17.664
45 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
27 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
29 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC)
28 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
26 Gabriel STEPHENSON (Illawarra CC)

Half Lap 14.211
Lap 1 24.502 24.502 (3)
Lap 2 18.994 43.497 (3)
Lap 3 19.073 1:02.570 (3)
Lap 4 19.059 1:21.630 (3)
Lap 5 19.761 1:41.391 (3)
Lap 6 18.434 1:59.826 (3)
Lap 7 18.848 2:18.674 (2)
Lap 8 18.767 2:37.442 (2)
Lap 9 19.276 2:56.719 (2)

Lap 10 18.140 3:14.859 (2)
Lap 11 17.935 3:32.795 (2)
Lap 12 17.821 3:50.616 (2)

3. Southern Sports Academy 3:55.813 +22.861
14 Jacob MCLACHLAN (Wagga Wagga CC)
37 Jared OWERS (Wagga Wagga CC)
49 Alexis PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga CC)
38 William PEACE (Wagga Wagga CC)

Half Lap 14.250
Lap 1 23.610 23.610 (2)
Lap 2 17.454 41.065 (2)
Lap 3 18.765 59.830 (2)
Lap 4 19.764 1:19.595 (2)
Lap 5 19.827 1:39.423 (2)
Lap 6 20.018 1:59.441 (2)
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Event 58: JM17 Team Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 7 19.472 2:18.913 (3)
Lap 8 19.890 2:38.804 (3)
Lap 9 20.251 2:59.055 (3)

Lap 10 19.845 3:18.901 (3)
Lap 11 18.972 3:37.873 (3)
Lap 12 17.940 3:55.813 (3)

4. Canberra Combined 3:56.397 +23.445
35 James BATES (Vikings CC)
23 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
36 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)
22 Ryker BENTLIN (Canberra CC)

Half Lap 15.015
Lap 1 24.911 24.911 (4)
Lap 2 19.960 44.872 (4)
Lap 3 19.785 1:04.657 (4)
Lap 4 19.859 1:24.516 (4)
Lap 5 20.043 1:44.559 (4)
Lap 6 19.621 2:04.181 (4)
Lap 7 19.627 2:23.808 (4)
Lap 8 19.228 2:43.037 (4)
Lap 9 19.110 3:02.148 (4)

Lap 10 36.170 3:38.319 (4)
Lap 12 18.078 3:56.397 (4)


